14	1	3	9	3	9	0	6

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PEG AND JET, LLC

The undersigned hereby forms and organizes a limited liability company pursuant to the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act and adopts the following Articles of Organization of such limited liability company.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is: PEG and JET, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The name and street address of the Registered Agent is: James Edward Tichenor, 9265 Old Hartford Rd Utica KY 42376.

ARTICLE III

The mailing address of the initial principal place of business of the limited liability company is: 9265 Old Hartford Rd Utica KY 42376

ARTICLE IV

The management of the limited liability company is reserved to the members.

ARTICLE V

The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual, save and until its dissolution in accordance with the Kentucky Limited Liability Act and the operating agreement of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VI

Organizer of the limited liability company is: James Edward Tichenor, 9265 Old Hartford Rd Utica KY 42376.

ARTICLE VII

Except as otherwise provided by Kentucky law, no member, manager, agent, or employee of the limited liability company shall be personally liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities of the limited liability company, whether arising in contract, tort, or otherwise, or for the acts or omissions of any other member, manager, agent, or employee of the limited liability company,

ARTICLE VIII

This application shall be effective upon the date of filing.

This the 9^{+1} day of December, 2024.

James Edward Hichenor, Organizer

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned consents to serve as the initial Registered Agent for PEG and JET, LLC, as of this the 9^{+h} day of December, 2024.

James Edward Tichenor

PREPARED BY:

Samuel B. Lee THACKER, HODSKINS, & KNIGHT, LLP 209 West 4th Street Owensboro, KY 42302-0039 270.926.4500 <u>slee@thkllp.com</u>